STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

FRIDAY, June 11, 2021

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Steffen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 323**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Roys withdrawn as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 344**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Steffen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 383**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate Majority Leader

June 11, 2021

Dear Senate Chief Clerk Queensland,

Pursuant to Senate Rule 44m (2), the Senate Majority Leader may direct the chief clerk to present correctly enrolled legislation that originated in the Senate to the Governor. Please deliver the following bills to the Governor's office.

> Senate Bill 46, relating to the presumption of riparian rights on navigable waterways and required real estate disclosures.

Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any questions.

Sincerely,

DEVIN LEMAHIEU

Majority Leader

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 11, 2021

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint SONYA MAYS, of Milwaukee, as a Real Estate Broker Representative on the Real Estate Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Respectfully Submitted,

TONY EVERS

Governor

Read and referred to the committee on **Housing**, **Commerce and Trade**.